
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SATHYA SAI INTERNATIONAL ORGANISATION OF MALAYSIA PPM-001-14-10081983

COUNCIL MEMBERS                    2023 - 2025

No. Position Names Email

1 President Bro Sugumaran Vairavappillai sugumaranv@gmail.com

2 Deputy President Bro Anil Kumar Kantilal anilk_9315@yahoo.com

3 National Secretary Bro Amar Ramachandran amar.ramachandran@gmail.com

4 Asst Secretary #1 Bro Ramarau Sriramalu ramarau_sriramalu@yahoo.com

5 Asst Secretary #2 Bro Chandra Mohan Balasubramaniam cmbvim@gmail.com

6 National Treasurer Bro Santosh Govind saigovind2003@yahoo.com

7 Asst National Treasurer #1 Bro Shivani Sivanjanaverl shiv140280@gmail.com

8 Asst National Treasurer #2 Bro Eswaran Dinesh Thavagnanam edinesh1970@gmail.com

9 Vice President - Spiritual Bro Dr Nalini Arumugam naliniarumugamsai@gmail.com

10 Vice President - Service Bro Parani Kumar Subramaniam s_parani_kumar@yahoo.co.uk

11 Vice President - Education Bro Yoga Mithran Balakrishnan mithran0310@gmail.com

12 Vice President - SCA Bro Baik Keang Yu baik.ky@gmail.com

13 Council Member (Strategic Innovation) Bro Ganesh Nadarajah ganeshnadarajah@gmail.com

14 Council Member (Academy) Bro Dr Murali Raman maniam_sai@yahoo.com

15 Council Member (Wanita) Sis Dr Malar Velli Segarmurthy malardegreat@gmail.com

16 Council Member (Young Adult) Bro Dr Kanichelvan Ravi Balan kani@ssiomya.gmail

17 Council Member (SCA Advisor) Bro Albert Ong Heng Ling alberthlong@gmail.com

18 Council Member (OPC)  Bro Gunasegaran Reddy reddy@shanu.com.my



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SATHYA SAI INTERNATIONAL ORGANISATION OF MALAYSIA PPM-001-14-10081983

STATE COORDINATORS                   2023 - 2025

No. States Names Email mobile number

1 Kedah/Perlis Bro Lee Chew Leong spsb99@yahoo.com 012-4113667

2 Penang Bro Dr M Rethanavelu ratnasainath@gmail.com 016-4441947

3 Perak Bro Prithivi Raj prithivi57@gmail.com 013-5201920

4 Selangor Bro Vijindran Kandasamy kvijin@gmail.com 016-3399422

5 Wilayah Persekutuan Bro Sanjay Kumar Devaraj sanjayduff@gmail.com 017-4721031

6 Negeri Sembilan/Melaka Bro Suresh Raja Nadarajan saint9523@yahoo.com 012-6010554

7 East Coast Bro A Saravanan asarava81@gmail.com 012-9630311

8 Johor Bro Ramachandran Perumal ramachandran-perumal@jhr.sharp-world.com 017-7072521

9 Sabah Bro Johnny Cheah supracoat@gmail.com 016-8106580

10 Sarawak Bro Wee Boo Yaw weebooyawyaw@gmail.com 016-8866981


